amortization expense included in depreciation and amortization expense on the combined statements of

revenues, expenses, and changes in net position.

The future subscription payments as of June 30, 2023, were as follows:

Principal Interest

Years ending June 30, Payments Payments Total

2024 3,274,127$   1,362,052$   4,636,179$

2025 3,413,835   1,211,719   4,625,554

2026 3,552,843   1,057,836   4,610,679

2027 3,422,042   894,883   4,316,925

2028 2,760,369   756,755   3,517,124

Thereafter 15,333,072   1,891,092   17,224,164

31,756,288$   7,174,337$   38,930,625$

The District evaluated the subscription assets for impairment and determined there was no impairment for the

years ended June 30, 2023 and 2022.

Tahoe Forest Hospital District
Notes to Combined Financial Statements

45

NOTE 15 – RESTATEMENTS

The adoption of GASB 96 resulted in adjustments to the prior period financial statements as follows at June 30,

2022:

As previously

presented Adjustment As restated

Combined Statement of Net Position

Assets and deferred outflows:

Subscription assets, net of accumulated amortization -$   26,804,688$   26,804,688$

Liabilities and net position:

Current maturities of subscription liabilities -$   2,707,191$   2,707,191$

Subscription liabilities, less current maturities -$   24,658,076$   24,658,076$

Net position, end of year 249,162,162$   (560,579)$   248,601,583$

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position:

Purchased services 25,668,579$   (3,460,586)$   22,207,993$

Depreciation and amortization 15,363,541$   2,845,189$   18,208,730$

Other 7,768,620$   (83,511)$   7,685,109$

Income from operations 23,075,833$   698,908$   23,774,741$

Interest expense (4,758,404)$   (1,259,487)$   (6,017,891)$

Total nonoperating revenues 10,895,919$   (1,259,487)$   9,636,432$

Income before other revenue, expenses, gains, and losses 33,971,752$   (560,579)$   33,411,173$

Increase in net position 33,410,407$   (560,579)$   32,849,828$

Combined Statement of Cash Flows:

Cash flows from operating activities:

Cash paid to suppliers for goods and services (87,391,783)$   3,544,097$   (83,847,686)$

Net cash provided by operating activities 13,315,382$   3,544,097$   16,859,479$

Cash flows from financing activities

Payments on subscription liabilities -$   (2,284,610)$   (2,284,610)$

Interest payments on subscription liabilities -$   (1,259,487)$   (1,259,487)$

Net cash used in capital and related financing activities (32,264,913)$   (3,544,097)$   (35,809,010)$

Reconciliation of income from operations to net cash from operating activites

Income from operations 23,075,833$   698,908$   23,774,741$

Depreciation and amortization 15,363,541$   2,845,189$   18,208,730$

NOTE 16 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Subsequent events are events or transactions that occur after the combined statement of net position date but

before the combined financial statements are issued. The District recognizes in the combined financial statements

the effects of all subsequent events that provide additional evidence about conditions that existed at the date of

the combined statement of net position, including the estimates inherent in the process of preparing the combined

financial statements. The District’s combined financial statements do not recognize subsequent events that